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DURHAM, NH — Republican incumbents Jeb Bradley and Charlie Bass are holding solid leads over their Democratic
challengersin races for New Hampshire s First and Second Congressional seats.

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll,” conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. The
Granite State Poll is sponsored by the University of New Hampshire. Five hundred ten (510) randomly selected New
Hampshire adults were interviewed by telephone between July 21 and July 31, 2006. The margin of sampling error for the
survey is +/-4.3 percent. Two hundred sixty-one (261) respondents lived in New Hampshire' s 1st Congressional District
(margin of sampling error = +/-6.1%) and 249 lived in the 2" District (margin of sampling error = +/-6.2%).

NH 1% District
New Hampshire voted for Democrats John Kerry for President and John Lynch for governor in 2004 and have their sights on
winning one or both of New Hampshire's congressional seats.  In the 1¥ District, Republican incumbent Jeb Bradley is facing
four challengers — State Representative and House Minority Leader Jim Craig, businessman Gary Dodds, Carol Shea-Porter,
and David Jarvis. Bradley remains a popular Congressman -- 51 percent of 1% District residents have a favorable opinion of
Bradley, only 15 percent have an unfavorable opinion, 13 percent are neutral and 22 percent don’t know enough about him to
say. Bradley’s net favorability rating in the 1% Digtrict, the percentage who have a favorable opinion of him minusthe
percentage who have an unfavorable opinion, isa strong +36 percent and has changed little since he was € ected.

Bradley’s best funded challengers are Jim Craig and Carol Shea-Porter. Of thetwo, Craig is better known — 22 percent of 1%
Digtrict adults have a favorable opinion of Craig, 6 percent have an unfavorable apinion of him, 8 percent are neutral and 64
percent don’t know enough about him to say. Craig’s net favorability rating in the 1% District is +16 percent. Carol Shea
Porter, a Democratic activist from Rochester, is unknown to 1% District residents. Only 7 percent of 1% District adults have a
favorable apinion of Shea-Porter, no onein the survey said they had an unfavorable opinion of her, 7 percent are neutral, and 86
percent say they don’t know enough about her to say. Shea-Porter’ s net favorability rating is+7 percent.

Favor ability Ratings —Jeb Bradley NH 1% District
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When likely votersin the 1% District are asked who they plan to vote for in November, Bradley holds comfortable |eads over
both Craig and Shea-Porter. 1n a match-up between Bradley and Craig, 55 percent of likely voters say they will vote for
Bradley, 27 percent say they will vote for Craig, and 18 percent are undecided. Bradley led Craig 49 percent to 33 percent in
April. When Bradley is matched with Shea-Porter, 58 percent of likely 1% District voters say they will vote for Bradley, 24
percent say they will vote for Shea-Porter, and 17 percent are undecided. Bradley holds considerabl e advantages over both
Craig and Shea-Porter in both name recognition and funding and will be difficult to upset in November.

1% District Congressional Match-ups
(Likely Voters)
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NH 2nd District
In the 2nd Digtrict, Republican incumbent Charlie Bass has a re-match of his 2004 race with Concord Attorney Paul Hodes. In
2004, Bass beat Hodes 59% to 38%. Democrats have seen New Hampshire' s Second District as one that ought to elect a
Democratic Congressman, but have been unsuccessful unseating Bass since he wasfirst elected in 1994. Bass remains popular
with residents of the 2" District -- 58 percent have a favorable opinion of him, 18 percent have an unfavorable opinion, 10
percent are neutral and 13 percent don’t know enough about him to say. Bass net favorability rating in the 2nd Digtrict isa
strong +40 percent.

Paul Hodes has been working hard to raise money for the November e ection and does not face a primary challenger. But
despite running in 2004, Paul Hodes is still largely unknown to most 2™ District residents— 11 percent say they have a
favorable opinion of Hodes, 4 percent have an unfavorable opinion of him, 9 percent are neutral, and 77 percent say they know
too little about himto say. Hodes net favorability rating is+7 percent .

Favor ability Ratings— Charlie Bass NH 2nd District
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When likely votersin the 2nd District are asked who they plan to vote for in November, Bass has extended hislead over Hodes.
Currently, 53 percent of likely voters say they will vote for Bass, 25 percent say they will vote for Hodes, and 22 percent are
undecided. Inthe April, 2006 Granite State Poll, Bass looked to bein a bit of trouble, holding a narrow 7 percentage point lead
over Hodes. But this seemsto have been largely due to Granite Staters perceptions of President Bush, whose job approval
rating was only 30 percent in April. Bush approval ratings have improved since then, benefiting Republican candidates.

2nd District — Bassvs. Hodes
(Likely Voters)
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Favorability Ratings of NH Senators

The New Hampshire Senatorial delegation continues to get high favorability ratings from Granite Staters. Senator Judd Gregg
remainsthe most popular -- 58 percent of New Hampshire adults have a favorable opinion of Gregg, 17 percent have an
unfavorable opinion, 11 percent are neutral and 14 percent don’t know enough to say. Gregg’s net favorahility rating isavery
strong +41 percent.

Favor ability Ratings— Senator Judd Gregg
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John Sununu, New Hampshire' s junior Senator is also viewed favorably with 54 percent of New Hampshire adults having a
favorable apinion of him, 24 percent having an unfavorable apinion, 11 percent are neutral and 11 percent don’t know enough
tosay. Sununu’'s net favorability rating is+30 percent.

Favor ability Ratings— Senator John Sununu
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Granite State Poll M ethodology
These findings are based on the most recent Granite State Poll conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center
from July 21 to July 31, 2006. A random sample of 510 New Hampshire adults was interviewed by telephone. 1n 95 of 100
cases, the statewide estimates will be accurate to plus or minus 4.3 percent. Results reported for other subgroups have potential
for somewnhat larger variation than those for the entire population. Two hundred sixty-one (261) respondents lived in New
Hampshire's 1st Congressional District (margin of sampling error = +/-6.1%) and 249 lived in the 2™ District (margin of
sampling error = +/-6.2%).

The data have been weighted to adjust for numbers of adults and telephone lines within househol ds, respondent sex, and region
of the state. In addition to potential sampling error, al surveys have other potential sources of non-sampling error including
guestion order effects, question wording effects, and non-response.



Favor ability Rating - U.S. Representative Charlie Bass
"Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some peoplein the news. Asl read each name, please say if you have afavorable
or unfavorable apinion of this person - or if you have never heard of him or her. U.S. Representative Charlie Bass."

2" C.D. Favorable Neutr al Unfavorable Don’t Know N)
July 2006 58% 10% 18% 13% (246)
Apr. 2006 49 12 20 19 (233)
Feb. 2006 51 18 19 13 (232
Oct. 2005 49 12 25 14 (226)
July 2005 50 13 20 17 (232
July 2004 55 12 14 19 (238)
Apr. 2004 54 12 16 17 (274)
Feb. 2004 45 12 23 20 (265)
Oct. 2003 59 10 17 14 (259)
June 2003 54 14 15 17 (242)
Apr. 2003 49 11 13 27 (238)
Feb. 2003 59 7 19 16 (318)
June 2002 53 15 18 15 (306)
Apr. 2002 52 11 18 29 (333)
Feb. 2002 59 9 16 27 (265)
Oct. 2001 56 13 15 27 (353)
Statewide Favorable Neutr al Unfavorable Don’t Know (\N)
July 2006 52% 12% 16% 20% (503)
Apr. 2006 45 12 17 25 (500)
Feb. 2006 49 16 13 22 (501)
Oct. 2005 45 13 20 22 (507)
July 2005 47 11 18 24 (500)
July 2004 51 11 13 24 (508)
Apr. 2004 47 13 14 25 (541)
Feb. 2004 46 12 16 26 (510)
Oct. 2003 53 11 14 23 (496)
June 2003 46 17 15 22 (513)
Apr. 2003 50 11 11 29 (507)
Feb. 2003 53 12 15 21 (647)
June 2002 46 13 14 26 (639)
Apr. 2002 50 11 14 25 (692)
Feb. 2002 52 10 15 23 (722)
Oct. 2001 52 12 13 24 (681)

Favor ability Rating — Concord Attorney Paul Hodes
"Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some peoplein the news. As| read each name, please say if you have afavorable
or unfavorable apinion of this person - or if you have never heard of him or her. Concord Attorney Paul Hodes.”

2" C.D. Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know (\N)
July 2006 11% 9% 4% 7% (246)
Apr. 2006 10 6 4 81 (235)
Feb. 2006 10 11 1 78 (232

Oct. 2005 7 7 4 83 (230)



Favor ability Rating - U.S. Representative Jeb Bradley
"Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some peoplein the news. Asl read each name, please say if you have a favorable
or unfavorable apinion of this person - or if you have never heard of him or her. U.S. Representative Jeb Bradley.”

1¥ C.D. Favorable Neutr al Unfavorable Don’t Know N)
July 2006 51% 13% 15% 22% (256)
Apr. 2006 49 14 17 20 (271)
Feb. 2006 51 16 16 17 (269)
Oct. 2005 52 14 16 18 (283)
July 2005 49 10 20 21 (269)
July 2004 48 14 13 25 (269)
Apr. 2004 42 14 13 32 (266)
Feb. 2004 41 14 12 33 (265)
Oct. 2003 40 13 12 35 (239)
June 2003 41 23 14 22 (273)
Apr. 2003 44 11 9 37 (269)
Feb. 2003 44 15 10 31 (33D)
Statewide Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know (\N)
July 2006 45% 13% 14% 28% (500)
Apr. 2006 43 14 15 29 (507)
Feb. 2006 43 18 16 24 (500)
Oct. 2005 44 15 13 28 (508)
July 2005 46 11 15 27 (5012)
July 2004 43 14 11 32 (507)
Apr. 2004 35 15 11 39 (540)
Feb. 2004 34 16 10 39 (510)
Oct. 2003 35 15 10 41 (495)
June 2003 37 20 14 29 (514)
Apr. 2003 38 11 9 42 (507)
Feb. 2003 39 14 9 38 (649)

Favor ability Rating — 1% C.D. Challengers
"Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some peoplein the news. Asl read each name, please say if you have afavorable
or unfavorable apinion of this person - or if you have never heard of him or her. State Representative Jim Craig / Carol Shea-
Porter”

1st C.D. Favorable Neutr al Unfavorable Don’t Know (\N)
Craig, July ‘06 22% 8% 6% 64% (256)
Craig, April ‘06 19% 12% 4% 65% (272

Shea-Porter, July ‘06 7% 7% 0% 86% (256)
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Favor ability Rating — U.S. Senator Judd Gregg
"Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some peoplein the news. Asl read each name, please say if you have afavorable
or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you have never heard of him or her. Senator Judd Gregg.”

Statewide Favorable Neutr al Unfavorable Don’t Know N)
July 2006 58% 11% 17% 14% (503)
Apr. 2006 61 12 15 13 (505)
Feb. 2006 59 14 15 12 (501)
Oct. 2005 58 10 20 12 (510)
July 2005 61 8 18 13 (5012)
July 2004 66 8 13 12 (508)
Apr. 2004 59 11 15 15 (541)
Feb. 2004 63 12 10 15 (509)
Oct. 2003 63 8 14 16 (496)
June 2003 58 10 16 16 (514)
Apr. 2003 61 8 13 18 (507)
Feb. 2003 58 8 18 16 (652)
June 2002 58 10 17 15 (638)
Apr. 2002 60 6 16 18 (692)
Feb. 2002 62 9 15 14 (724)
Oct. 2001 62 9 13 16 (679)

Favor ability Rating — U.S. Senator John Sununu
"Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some peoplein the news. As| read each name, please say if you have a favorable
or unfavorable apinion of this person - or if you have never heard of him or her. Senator John Sununu.” (Respondents were
asked about U.S. REPRESENTATIVE John Sununu from October 2001 to June 2002. He was el ected Senator in November
2002.)

Statewide Favorable Neutr al Unfavorable Don’t Know (\N)

July 2006 54% 11% 24% 11% (499)
Apr. 2006 58 14 21 10 (503)
Feb. 2006 55 13 23 8 (500)
Oct. 2005 51 9 29 10 (509)
July 2005 53 6 27 13 (499)
July 2004 54 10 25 11 (507)
Apr. 2004 54 11 23 11 (539)
Feb. 2004 52 11 26 12 (510)
Oct. 2003 54 10 23 13 (495)
June 2003 48 11 29 11 (513)
Apr. 2003 55 9 23 12 (507)
Feb. 2003 55 9 29 8 (652)
June 2002 52 10 24 14 (639)
Apr. 2002 55 7 24 14 (693)
Feb. 2002 57 9 21 13 (724)
Oct. 2001 63 8 17 12 (681)
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Net Favor ability Ratings
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Favorable

52%

42%
48%
65%
46%

42%
49%
64%

36%
55%
61%

51%
52%

2%
46%
46%
60%

44%
52%
54%
55%

54%
49%

55%
57%
47%
50%

52%
49%
55%
49%
55%

53%
55%
48%

54%
54%
43%

50%
52%
52%
55%

50%
48%
49%
62%
38%
58%

46%
58%

53%
41%
45%
51%
67%

Neutral

12%

16%
12%
11%
12%

13%
11%
11%

15%
10%
13%

14%
12%

14%
14%
11%
12%

14%
11%
14%
11%

15%
10%

14%
11%
14%
11%

11%
13%
14%

9%
13%

12%
10%
12%

13%
12%
14%

13%
10%
14%
13%

20%
11%
18%
10%
15%

6%

14%
10%

19%
11%
17%
7%
7%

Unfavorable

16%

28%
19%

6%
11%

25%
16%
7%

29%
17%
9%

21%
15%

7%
18%
24%
14%

12%
13%
19%
16%

13%
18%

9%
14%
15%
25%

18%
19%
17%
16%
16%

16%
14%
15%

15%
13%
23%

16%
14%
15%
17%

18%
12%
23%
12%
11%
21%

13%
18%

17%
16%
10%
18%
19%

Don't Know

20%

14%
20%
18%
31%

19%
24%
19%

21%
19%
17%

14%
21%

52%
22%
19%
14%

30%
24%
13%
18%

18%
22%

22%
18%
24%
14%

18%
19%
14%
25%
16%

19%
21%
24%

17%
22%
20%

21%
24%
19%
15%

13%
29%
10%
16%
36%
15%

2%
13%

12%
32%
28%
24%

7%

(N)
503

95
176
139

82

188
202

91
195
163

73
422

55
56

296

85
139
163

240
262

119
115
152
110

330
97

165
195
115

125

157
129



STATEWIDE
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Favorability Rating - Jeb Bradley
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STATEWIDE
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Registered Republican
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Other
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Favorability Rating - Jim Craig
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Favorability Rating - Paul Hodes

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don't Know (N)
STATEWIDE 8% 8% 3% 81% 501
Registered Democrat 15% 8% 1% 76% 95
Undeclared 8% 8% 4% 80% 174
Registered Republican 5% 9% 6% 80% 137
Not registered 4% 9% 0% 87% 83
Democrat 14% 9% 2% 75% 186
Independent 3% 6% 3% 88% 89
Republican 4% 7% 5% 83% 200
Liberal 19% 14% 4% 63% 91
Moderate 7% 3% 4% 85% 194
Conservative 3% 10% 3% 84% 163
Union household 9% 5% 5% 81% 71
Non-union 8% 8% 3% 81% 420
Syearsor lessin NH 3% 7% 5% 84% 55
6 to 10 years 8% 13% 3% 7% 56
11to 20 years 9% 3% 2% 86% 82
Morethan 20 years 8% 9% 4% 79% 293
18to 34 5% 4% 0% 91% 85
35t049 8% 5% 5% 82% 138
50to 64 10% 14% 6% 71% 163
65 and over 9% 7% 0% 85% 93
Male 5% 9% 3% 83% 239
Female 10% 7% 4% 79% 262
High school or less 3% 9% 3% 85% 118
Some college 8% 10% 2% 80% 115
College graduate 8% 7% 3% 81% 150
Post-graduate 12% 5% 6% 7% 110
Less than $30K 5% 14% 0% 82% 49
$30K to $60K 8% 9% 1% 81% 99
$60K to $75K 11% 12% 0% 7% 50
$75K to $100K 13% 14% 2% 71% 58
More than $100K 7% 4% 10% 79% 93
Married 8% 8% 4% 81% 327
Divorced/separated 11% 9% 1% 80% 97
Never married 4% 8% 1% 87% 65
Protestant 11% 10% 3% 76% 165
Catholic 6% 5% 3% 86% 194
Other 7% 11% 5% 7% 114
Attend 1 or more/week 7% 7% 4% 82% 125
1-2 timesamonth 17% 8% 5% 70% 65
Less often 8% 7% 3% 82% 157
Never 5% 10% 3% 82% 128
Northern NH 14% 9% 2% 75% 48
Central/Lakes 11% 6% 5% 78% 79
Connecticut Valley 10% 15% 3% 72% 70
Massachusetts Border 5% 8% 4% 83% 132
Seacoast 4% 7% 4% 85% 91
Greater Manchester 6% 6% 2% 86% 81
1st Cong. District 5% 8% 3% 84% 255
2nd Cong. Didtrict 11% 9% 4% 7% 246
1t E.C. District 13% 10% 2% 74% 104
2nd E.C. Digtrict 10% 6% 3% 81% 99
3rd E.C. District 4% 9% 4% 83% 105
4th E.C. Digtrict 2% 5% 2% 91% 83

5th E.C. Digtrict 7% 10% 7% 76% 110



STATEWIDE

Registered Democrat
Undeclared
Registered Republican
Not registered

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Union household
Non-union

Syearsor lessin NH
6 to 10 years

11 to 20 years
Morethan 20 years

18t0 34
35t049
50to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post-graduate

Less than $30K
$30K to $60K
$60K to $75K
$75K to $100K
More than $100K

Married
Divorced/separated
Never married

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend 1 or more/week
1-2 timesamonth
Less often

Never

Northern NH
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Massachusetts Border
Seacoast

Greater Manchester

1st Cong. District
2nd Cong. District

1st E.C. Digtrict
2nd E.C. District
3rd E.C. Didtrict
4th E.C. Didtrict
5th E.C. Digtrict

Favorability Rating — Car ol Shea-Porter

Favorable

5%

6%
6%
2%
9%

6%
4%
6%

7%
7%
2%

7%
5%

8%
3%
11%
4%

3%
6%
6%
6%

6%
5%

7%
3%
6%
5%

5%
7%
11%
2%
4%

4%
7%
6%

6%
5%
6%

5%
1%
7%
5%

6%
3%
6%
5%
7%
7%

7%
4%

5%
5%
6%
4%
7%

Neutral
6%

7%
6%
7%
5%

8%
5%
6%

8%
4%
8%

11%
6%

5%
10%
3%
7%

2%
8%
7%
8%

6%
6%

4%
12%
5%
5%

7%
8%
8%
7%
8%

7%
6%
3%

6%
7%
6%

7%
7%
6%
7%

6%
6%
7%
6%
10%
3%

7%
6%

4%
6%
10%
3%
8%

Unfavorable

1%

0%
1%
1%
2%

1%
0%
2%

1%
1%
2%

0%
1%

0%
3%
1%
1%

4%
0%
0%
1%

1%
1%

3%
0%
1%
0%

3%
1%
0%
2%
0%

1%
0%
0%

1%
2%
0%

2%
0%
1%
0%

0%
3%
3%
0%
0%
0%

0%
1%

2%
2%
0%
0%
0%

Don't Know

87%

88%
87%
89%
84%

86%
91%
87%

83%
88%
88%

82%
88%

87%
84%
85%
89%

91%
86%
87%
85%

87%
88%

87%
86%
88%
90%

85%
84%
82%
89%
88%

87%
87%
91%

87%
87%
87%

86%
92%
86%
89%

89%
88%
84%
90%
83%
90%

86%
88%

88%
87%
85%
93%
85%

(N)
502

95
175
137

82

187
200

91
195
163

73
421

55
56

294

85
138
163

240
262

119
115
152
110

104
100
104

109



STATEWIDE

Registered Democrat
Undeclared
Registered Republican
Not registered

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Union household
Non-union

Syearsor lessin NH
6 to 10 years

11 to 20 years
Morethan 20 years

18t0 34
35t049
50to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High school or less
Some college
College graduate
Post-graduate

Less than $30K
$30K to $60K
$60K to $75K
$75K to $100K
More than $100K

Married
Divorced/separated
Never married

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend 1 or more/week
1-2 timesamonth

Less often

Never

Northern NH
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Massachusetts Border
Seacoast

Greater Manchester

1st Cong. District
2nd Cong. District

1st E.C. Digtrict
2nd E.C. District
3rd E.C. Digtrict
4th E.C. Didtrict
5th E.C. District

Favorable

58%

49%
56%
71%
48%

49%
64%
65%

40%
65%
63%

60%
58%

33%
43%
49%
68%

43%
58%
64%
60%

56%
59%

57%
64%
58%
54%

60%
61%
50%
64%
58%

62%
56%
45%

61%
61%
47%

61%
59%
59%
56%

78%
57%
50%
55%
50%
67%

59%
57%

64%
55%
51%
60%
59%

Favorability Rating - Judd Gregg

Neutral
11%

12%
13%

9%
11%

12%
14%
10%

14%
8%
12%

11%
11%

14%
12%
12%
10%

12%

8%
10%
18%

13%
10%

13%
13%

6%
13%

18%
9%
14%
1%
10%

9%
15%
12%

11%
11%
14%

7%
11%
13%
13%

2%
12%
21%
12%
11%

8%

10%
13%

12%
8%
11%
9%
16%

Unfavorable

17%

30%
21%

8%
12%

30%
9%
11%

33%
18%
11%

23%
16%

8%
26%
2%
15%

18%
20%
18%
12%

15%
19%

14%
13%
19%
23%

10%
22%
29%
15%
22%

16%
17%
22%

17%
15%
25%

16%
15%
19%
18%

15%
13%
16%
20%
23%
12%

16%
18%

16%
18%
24%
14%
13%

Don't Know

14%

9%
10%
13%
30%

10%
13%
14%

13%
10%
14%

5%
15%

45%
19%
12%

6%

28%
14%

7%
10%

16%
12%

16%
10%
16%
10%

12%
8%
7%

20%

10%

12%
12%
21%

11%
14%
14%

16%
15%
10%
13%

4%
18%
13%
13%
16%
14%

15%
12%

9%
19%
13%
17%
12%

(N)
503

95
176
139

82

188
202

91
195
163

73
422

55
56

296

85
139
163

240
262

119
115
152
110

330
97

165
195
115

125

157
129



STATEWIDE

Registered Democrat
Undeclared

Registered Republican

Not registered

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Union household
Non-union

Syearsor lessin NH
6 to 10 years

11 to 20 years
Morethan 20 years

18t0 34
35t049
50to 64
65 and over

Male
Female

High schooal or less
Some college
College graduate
Post-graduate

Less than $30K
$30K to $60K
$60K to $75K
$75K to $100K
More than $100K

Married
Divorced/separated
Never married

Protestant
Catholic
Other

Attend 1 or more/week

1-2 timesamonth
Less often
Never

Northern NH
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Massachusetts Border
Seacoast

Greater Manchester

1st Cong. District
2nd Cong. District

1st E.C. Digtrict
2nd E.C. District
3rd E.C. Didtrict
4th E.C. Didtrict
5th E.C. District

Favorability Rating - John Sununu

Favorable

54%

41%
53%
75%
36%

40%
51%
70%

37%
57%
63%

60%
53%

34%
52%
52%
58%

40%
53%
57%
61%

56%
52%

50%
56%
50%
59%

45%
53%
61%
52%
64%

57%
49%
46%

61%
55%
36%

57%
55%
53%
49%

68%
55%
41%
53%
45%
65%

52%
56%

61%
48%
52%
55%
54%

Neutral

11%

15%
13%

6%
10%

13%
17%
6%

14%
7%
13%

10%
11%

12%
12%
13%
10%

10%

9%
11%
13%

11%
10%

9%
12%
14%

7%

14%
10%
15%
5%
6%

11%
12%
7%

7%
12%
15%

8%
7%
13%
13%

2%
12%
22%
10%
13%

5%

12%
10%

8%
14%
10%
11%
11%

Unfavorable

24%

42%
271%
11%
25%

39%
21%
14%

41%
2%
16%

22%
25%

23%
20%
30%
25%

26%
26%
29%
14%

22%
26%

23%
24%
22%
29%

30%
26%
19%
34%
25%

22%
2%
29%

23%
19%
38%

22%
25%
24%
271%

20%
16%
26%
31%
28%
18%

23%
26%

19%
21%
29%
23%
29%

Don't Know

11%

3%
8%
9%
29%

8%
12%
10%

8%
10%
8%

7%
12%

31%
15%
6%
8%

23%
12%

3%
13%

10%
12%

17%
7%
14%
5%

11%
11%
4%
9%
6%

10%
12%
17%

9%
14%
11%

13%
13%
10%
10%

11%
17%
11%

5%
14%
11%

14%
8%

12%
17%
9%
12%
5%

(N)
499

93
174
139

82

186
200

89
195
162

73
418

54
56

296

85
136
163

237
262

119
115
150
109



1st District - Bradley v. Shea-Porter

Likely Voters
Bradley Shea-Porter Other Undecided (N=)
1st CD 58% 24% 1% 17% 212
Registered Democrat 26% 54% 0% 20% 38
Undeclared 55% 25% 0% 21% 76
Registered Republican 94% 2% 0% 4% 58
Not registered 32% 33% 5% 29% 32
Democrat 21% 57% 2% 20% 72
Independent 59% 8% 0% 33% 36
Republican 86% 6% 0% 8% 95
Liberal 21% 61% 5% 13% 34
Moderate 54% 25% 0% 21% 89
Conservative 78% 10% 0% 12% 78
Union household 2% 21% 0% 37% 28
Non-union 62% 25% 0% 13% 178
5yearsor lessin NH 52% 24% 0% 24% 23
6 to 10 years 63% 29% 0% 8% 22
11to 20 years 53% 28% 4% 16% 42
More than 20 years 61% 22% 0% 17% 119
18t0 34 33% 39% 4% 24% 36
35t049 69% 19% 0% 12% 54
50to 64 53% 28% 0% 19% 63
65 and over 70% 16% 0% 14% 48
Male 63% 25% 0% 12% 107
Female 54% 24% 1% 21% 105
High schooal or less 57% 22% 3% 18% 50
Some college 60% 22% 0% 18% 46
College graduate 56% 26% 0% 18% 74
Post-graduate 64% 2% 0% 10% 39
Less than $30K 55% 26% 0% 19% 15
$30K to $60K 57% 25% 0% 18% 44
$60K to $75K 70% 24% 0% 6% 19
$75K to $100K 55% 32% 0% 13% 24
Morethan $100K 52% 30% 4% 15% 41
Married 66% 19% 0% 15% 147
Divorced/separated 52% 22% 0% 25% 32
Never married 34% 46% 6% 14% 26
Protestant 68% 14% 0% 17% 66
Cathalic 64% 18% 0% 18% 80
Other 30% 52% 3% 14% 52
Attend 1 or more/week 73% 17% 3% 8% 53
1-2 timesamonth 59% 13% 0% 29% 22
Less often 54% 23% 0% 23% 71
Never 49% 38% 0% 12% 54
Northern NH 65% 26% 0% 9% 19
Central/Lakes 62% 26% 0% 12% 25
Massachusetts Border 59% 20% 0% 21% 37
Seacoast 45% 30% 2% 23% 73

Greater Manchester 71% 20% 0% 9% 58



1st District - Bradley v. Craig

Likely Voters

Bradley Craig Other Undecided (N=)
1st CD 55% 27% 0% 18% 216
Registered Democrat 22% 56% 0% 23% 39
Undeclared 54% 28% 1% 17% 77
Registered Republican 90% 4% 0% 6% 59
Not registered 34% 37% 0% 29% 32
Democrat 19% 62% 0% 19% 73
Independent 54% 3% 3% 40% 38
Republican 85% 10% 0% 5% 96
Liberal 21% 62% 0% 17% 34
Moderate 49% 32% 0% 19% 91
Conservative 79% 9% 0% 12% 78
Union household 39% 31% 3% 26% 29
Non-union 60% 26% 0% 15% 181
5yearsor lessin NH 49% 21% 4% 26% 24
6to 10 years 57% 33% 0% 10% 22
11to 20 years 59% 32% 0% 8% 42
More than 20 years 56% 25% 0% 19% 121
18t0 34 43% 2% 0% 15% 36
35t049 64% 23% 2% 10% 55
50to 64 47% 31% 0% 22% 66
65 and over 66% 17% 0% 17% 48
Male 60% 26% 0% 14% 107
Female 50% 2% 1% 22% 108
High school or less 59% 29% 0% 13% 50
Some college 55% 22% 2% 21% 47
College graduate 57% 26% 0% 18% 75
Post-graduate 54% 35% 0% 12% 40
Less than $30K 44% 34% 0% 23% 15
$30K to $60K 51% 33% 0% 16% 44
$60K to $75K 55% 31% 5% 8% 20
$75K to $100K 52% 31% 0% 18% 25
Morethan $100K 52% 36% 0% 11% 42
Married 62% 23% 1% 15% 150
Divorced/separated 46% 27% 0% 28% 32
Never married 41% 45% 0% 14% 26
Protestant 61% 19% 0% 20% 66
Cathalic 63% 19% 1% 17% 83
Other 32% 56% 0% 11% 52
Attend 1 or more/week 67% 21% 0% 12% 55
1-2 timesamonth 64% 16% 0% 20% 22
Less often 49% 27% 1% 23% 72
Never 50% 38% 0% 12% 54
Northern NH 71% 23% 0% 6% 19
Central/Lakes 61% 22% 0% 18% 25
Massachusetts Border 56% 27% 0% 17% 38
Seacoast 48% 32% 1% 19% 74

Greater Manchester 57% 24% 0% 19% 59



2nd District - Bassv. Hodes

Likely Voters

Bass Hodes Other Undecided (N=)
2nd CD 53% 25% 1% 22% 209
Registered Democrat 31% 47% 0% 22% 48
Undeclared 2% 30% 0% 29% 79
Registered Republican 86% 2% 2% 10% 67
Not registered 40% 25% 0% 35% 14
Democrat 27% 49% 0% 24% 92
Independent 48% 14% 0% 38% 30
Republican 84% 3% 1% 11% 83
Liberal 25% 60% 0% 14% 43
Moderate 47% 25% 0% 28% 83
Conservative 78% 5% 2% 15% 66
Union household 47% 22% 0% 31% 40
Non-union 55% 25% 1% 19% 169
5yearsor lessin NH 56% 22% 0% 22% 20
6 to 10 years 62% 21% 0% 17% 17
11to 20 years 48% 33% 0% 20% 27
More than 20 years 53% 23% 1% 23% 142
18t0 34 47% 22% 0% 31% 32
35t049 55% 30% 0% 15% 58
50to 64 54% 23% 0% 23% 76
65 and over 54% 21% 3% 21% 37
Male 62% 18% 0% 20% 86
Female 47% 29% 1% 23% 123
High school or less 57% 15% 0% 29% 38
Some college 64% 22% 0% 13% 52
College graduate 48% 30% 0% 22% 57
Post-graduate 45% 28% 2% 25% 61
Less than $30K 47% 35% 6% 12% 20
$30K to $60K 46% 21% 0% 33% 39
$60K to $75K 44% 35% 0% 21% 29
$75K to $100K 46% 30% 0% 24% 24
Morethan $100K 55% 22% 0% 24% 41
Married 54% 25% 1% 21% 141
Divorced/separated 63% 18% 0% 19% 41
Never married 38% 28% 0% 34% 26
Protestant 56% 2% 0% 17% 81
Cathalic 54% 19% 1% 26% 78
Other 44% 33% 0% 22% 43
Attend 1 or more/week 58% 17% 2% 23% 60
1-2 timesamonth 42% 41% 0% 18% 33
Less often 53% 25% 0% 23% 57
Never 57% 24% 0% 20% 51
Northern NH 58% 28% 5% 9% 22
Central/Lakes 56% 23% 0% 21% 46
Connecticut Valley 45% 35% 0% 20% 57
Massachusetts Border 58% 15% 0% 27% 70

Greater Manchester 45% 32% 0% 23% 12



